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ADDENDUM NO. 2  January 19, 2023 

This Addendum will become part of the Contract Documents.  In case of difference with 
previous Addenda or communications, this Addendum takes precedence. Receipt will 
be acknowledged by inserting the Addendum number and its date in the RFP Response. 

This Addendum consists of (4) pages. 

I. MODIFICATIONS/CLARIFICATIONS TO THE CMAR RFP

II. ATTACHMENTS

1. CMAR RFP Pre-Submission Meeting Sign-In Sheet
2. A/E RFI Pre-Submission Meeting Sign-In Sheet



Name Phone # Email Company

Griffen Walden 9013565281 griffen@otma.com MFA

Alan Barner 9014611141 alan@otma.com MFA

Austin White 9012683737 austin@otma.com MFA

Tom Marshall 9014611140 tom@otma.com MFA

Scott Fleming 9017673942 sfleming@flemingarchitects.com MFA

Aaron Patrick Campbell 9012594321 aaron@aaronpatrickarchitects.com MFA

Will Traylor 2056033351 will.traylor@mortenson.com Mortenson

Logan Gerken 6128675975 logan.gerken@mortenson.com Mortenson

Erik Johannes 2186390857 erik.johannes@mortenson.com Mortenson

Dan Wacker 7633502303 dan.wacker@mortenson.com Mortenson

Dave Mansell 6129684979 dave.mansell@mortenson.com Mortenson

Bradley Halbleib 7859530324 bradley.halbleib@mortenson.com Mortenson

Andrea Kaufman 4072169475 andrea.kaufman@bartonmalow.com Barton Malow

James Morrison 6159344562 james.morrison@bartonmalow.com Barton Malow

Craig Eckert 8127467142 craig.eckert@bartonmalow.com Barton Malow

David Bradford 9012404553 dcbradford@tcco.com Turner

Andy Davis 9013048522 adavis@tcco.com Turner

Jeff Borgsmiller 9015687583 jborgsmiller@tcco.com Turner

Shane Murphy 9012588828 Smurphy@wgyates.com Yates

Ed Pomphrett 6159554649 empomphrett33@gmail.com Yates

Sid K. Perkins 7372995014 sid.perkins@aecom.com Yates

Ben Cooper 9014090477 bcooper@grindertaber.com GTG

Brett Grinder 9013789001 bgrinder@grindertaber.com GTG

Roger Sigler 9018718881 roger.sigler@flintco.com Flintco

Scott Blanchard 3175061258 scott.blanchard@aecom.com Aecom

Noah Gray 9013615078 noah@nicksongeneral.com Nickson

Christopher Gray 2288616102 chris@rac.com Roy Anderson

Jennifer Ransom 9014579600 jennifer@ransomedconstruction.com The Ransomed Group, Inc.

Jesse Zellner N/A jzellner@zellnerconstruction.com Zellner

SIMMONS BANK LIBERTY STADIUM RENOVATION

CMAR RFP PRE-SUBMISSION SIGN-IN SHEET
Sign In
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Name Phone # Email Company

Jarmon Peregoy 9013780105 jarmon.peregoy@kimleyhorn.com Kimley Horn

Tony Pellicciotti 9013594216 tpellicciotti@lrk.com LRK

Frank Ricks 9015211440 fricks@lrk.com LRK

Anice Stephens 9728005761 astephens@hksinc.com HKS

Greg M. Price 9016474373 gprice@archimania.com Achimania

Marc Naylor 9014962062 mwnaylor@totalestimates.com TTE +

Scott Dicus 9012786868 scott@anfa.com ANF

Jeremiah Watson 9013790500 jwatson@innovativees-llc.com IES

Craig Hodge 9013592349 craig.hodge@memphistn.gov COM

Jason Webb 9016183492 jason@ransomedconstruction.com Ransomed Construction

Jennifer Ransom 9014579600 jennifer@ransomedconstruction.com Ransomed Construction

Griffen Walden 9013565281 griffen@otma.com MFA

Alan Barner 9014611141 alan@otma.com MFA

Austin White 9012683737 austin@otma.com MFA

Tom Marshall 9014611140 tom@otma.com MFA

Scott Fleming 9017673942 sfleming@flemingarchitects.com MFA

Aaron Patrick Campbell 9012594321 aaron@aaronpatrickarchitects.com MFA

SIMMONS BANK LIBERTY STADIUM RENOVATION

A/E RFI PRE-SUBMISSION SIGN-IN SHEET
Sign In
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